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INSTRUCTIONS FOR PREPARATION OF FORM 114 B
"  '' ... w''" . w «

1. Forms 114-B are to be prepared by Registration Branch'^'n .quaSrupiicate,
three copies to be forwarded to Area Supervisor who will accomplish paragraph 2 and
return all three copies to Headquarters, American Graves Registration Service.

2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accomplished by Registration Branch, Head
quarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

3. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
in his office.

4. If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form 16, Form 1-A or Form
16-A, statment to this effect will be made on Form i'i4-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If data concerning co-ordinates is approximate and NOT
accurate, statement to this effect v/ill be made on these forms.
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rjo • H, 109th Infantry
28th Div

kU

CARSKLLI, Phillip - pyt I62U89

This soldier Scllled In Argonrie offensire on Sept. 30/I8 Buried
aoout 1000 jyards northwest of Apreaont Prance.

SH

Informant: DAVIS, Harry T. - Ogt 1626428
00. H. 109th Infantry

flome; 228 V» lat Avo. Denver Colo
Peb. 1^>. 1919

Searcher: Arthur S. Krausaman - 1st Lt
109th Infantry
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WAIn( department
OPFICE OF THB QUARTERMASTER GENERAI.

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A—M

Carwlli Philip (M) jmy 9 1932

lira Susan Carselli

Toltac Colo

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15. 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION

BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers

and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space

following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE

DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not

make the pilgrimage during the years 19.30, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a circu
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY.CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster GenefAiv a ^
/  { .•* -V

yours,

t

Corps,

2 Ends. Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1933?
(Write answer here)(write answer nere;

(Sign here)

1

 \y j



WAR department

OTICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER SENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REFLY REFER TO QM 293 A-M

Cw*9lli, Philip MA. If
December IS, 19S1<

r=rt, Susan Carselli,
Tolteo, Colo,

Dear Madam:

Receipt is acknowledged of your reply to form letter
forwarded you under recent date relative to the pilgrimage to
the cemeteries of Europe, wherein you advise that your health
will not permit you to make a pilgrimage during the year 1932.

Competent personnel will be provided to care for the.
mothers and widows from the time of their arrival in New York
until their return thereto. Medical attendants and all other

necessities will be arranged for and in the event you decide
to make a pilgrimage, you are assured everything possible will
be done for your care and welfare. During the summers of 1930
and.1931 many mothers of advanced age and in poor health made
the pilgrimage and appear to have benefited therefrom.

Your name is being placed on the list of mothers and

widows who are eligible to make a pilgrimage in 1933, However,
should you change your mind in view of the above, and desire to

make a pilgrimage during the summer months of 1952, it is re

quested you advise this office in order that arrangements may
be made for you.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours.

A. D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-M lloveniber 2, 1931

Caxselli, Philip M-A M

Mrs. Susan Garselli,
Toltec,
Colorado

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to previous correspondence relative to the
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, authorized by the Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15. 1930. In your reply to the recent
inquiry as to whether or not you desired to make a pilgrimage in 1932,
you advised you were undecided.

In view of the fact that steamship reservations must be made
several months in advance, it is essential that this office know how many

mothers and widows must be arranged for. It is possible that you may
have made your decision by this time. It is therefore requested that you

complete the form below by writing in the space provided, your answers to

the questions listed, sign your name, and return this letter in the en/
closed envelope which requires no postage. In the event you state you de
sire to make the journey in 1932 and circumstances prevent your raakirfg the
pilgrimage, it is requested you notify this office as promptly as jJil^ssible.

1. Do you desire to make a pilgrimage

in 1932?

2. Please state your age and condition
of health:

Age: ^ 3
Health:

3. Do you speak English?

4. What other language do you speak?
U If

For The Quartermaster General,

Sign here

Very

7/ §52? \,

End:

Env.

»52 $ rr*.

fHUGHES,
Capfain,AQ. M. Corpq^'i/^

Assistant.

y
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM-293-AM

Carselli, Philip Pvt. (M-A)
M

June 16, 1931.

Mrs. Sussin Carselli,
Toltec, Colorado.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now heing made for conducting pilgrimages

during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must he made by this office not later than August 1st of this year.
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question.

As soon as you have ansv;ered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope v;hich
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during ^
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932?

Sign here

1 i 8. Dr

KT/D. ̂ GHES,
Capta^, q//m. Corps, . %

Assi^ant.

answer here
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C

Carselli, Philip 1S32 M
June 7, 1930.

Ivlrs. Susan Carselli,
Toltec, Colo.

%
%

\

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of^
1931 must he made hy this office not later than August 1st of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question helow
hy writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the hlank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

This letter is heing sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster Geperal,

Ve^ truly yot1

(Ml
Di HUGHES,

Captain, l^. M. Corps,
Assistant.

DO you DESIEE TO DUBITO THE YEAS 1931?(Write answer here)

(Sign here)



^ V-

WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A"C

Carselli, Philip 1232 M,

^rs. Susan Carselli,
Toltec, Colo.

October 7 , 1929.

Dear Madam;

The Act of Congreee which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme

teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929. The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the- pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following^
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) (No)

Y
Z. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage

in the calendar year 1930?
(Yes) (Nu)

3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested?

.X(Yes) (No)

4 Please give your age and state of health.,.

AgeAO^ealth X
(Years) (Good) (Poor)

vT

'  ''-'A
/A ^ A A\

5. What language do you speak? ^ A
1  •: . - x-. LIZLl

Y

.English - (Yes) - (No)
Other language

(Specify language spoken)
I-:;- :

For The QuartermasVer General^

'P^yVery trul^^urs.

End.

Act

EnvelO'pe

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.

-J

■4



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO 293 A-C

v_

Carselli, Philip
1232.

Sept. 4, 1929

Mrs. Susan Carselli,
Vifalsenburg, Colo.

-1

Dear B-ladam;

The records of this office do not Indicate that a reply has been

received to our communication dated June 29,1929, making inquiry

concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased \

service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to

ascertaining the niiniber of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en
closed Act, give her name, address, a,nd
relationship in the space opposite.

If survived by a wid
desire to make the

ggJvdoes she

For The ej^gias'teif

2 Incls.
Act of Congress
Envelope

erpykrnly yours,

JOHN T. HAEBIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

j
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j  WAR DEPARTMENT

OrFICE OP THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL.

wASHiNaroN

IN RSPLY NEKER TO Q®' 293 A-C

Caraelli, PMlip

Juno 29 > ■

Irs* Sttssaae CiftrsoXli*
ValSAxteorgt r-.j^ -
coiayAo* \ ^ ^

Qjlo
D«ar Madam:

Your attention la invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2. 1929. entitled an Act -To snahle the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pllgrimaae to
these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the
late Priwafctt PMllp Caraelll, Co* a; 109tii InfiKatty, rmaim ara
now int«fr«4 la Wm Ifettas-ArgODae iaBBriesa Oaaatery, Boa«®o»*«ou»-5Sont-
fiaooa, URtsft*

Vill you please advise this office whether or not he is

actlo;:a;"e\r.n\o extend xn f
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to ma
grimage.

In the event your eon was survived by
married it is requested that a statement to that effec

no postage.

TOT your r.ply, you «xy u.. th. .ncloaed onyelop. .Mch r.qulr..

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 incls.
Act of Congress,
Snvelope.

JOHH T. HARRIS,
Major. Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OPriCE OF THB QUARTERMASTER GENERAL ,

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-M

eirtvlli Fblllp (jia)

siititai Ctrs^Ill
Colo

Jttly 9 198^

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost

or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who

does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION

BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1935, .reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a circu
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 Ends.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1933?

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.

(Write answer here)

(Sign here)



WAR DEPARTMENT

Oi=^FlCE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN KEPLV RCPER TO QM 293 A-J

CeTsolli, PMlip KJt li
Docombor IQ, 1931,

€b

Mrs, Susan Csrselll,
Tolboc, Colo.

uO
O'y
o
o

Dear Madam:

Receipt is acknowledged of your reply to form letter
fonvarded you under recent date relative to the pilgrimage to
the cemeteries of Europe, wherein you advise that your health
will not permit you to make a pilgrimage during the year 1932.

Competent personnel will be provided to care for the
mothers and widows from the time of their arrival in New York
until their return thereto. Medical attendants and all other

necessities will be arranged for and in the event you decide
to ffi|Lke a pilgrimage, you are assured everything possible will
be done f'er your care and welfare. During the summers of 1930
and^931 fiany mothers of advanced age and in poor health made
the jiilgrCSiage and appear to have benefited therefrom.

Your name is being placed on the list of mothers and
widows whocare eligible to make a pilgrimage in 1933, However,
shoul,^-you-Change your mind in view of the above, and desire to
make ̂ pil^umage during the summer months of 1932, it is re
quested you advise this office in order that arrangements may
be made, for you.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

v.,

S

A. D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

JB



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUAftTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO 293 A-

Carselli, Philip 14

Ifrta Su3«a CSarseXXl,
ToXtec,
CoXorailo

Kowmlwr 8, 1931 kv

Dear Madam:

O

cT
O

Reference is made to previous correspondence relative to the
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, authorized by the Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930. In your reply to the recent
inquiry as to whether or not you desired to make a pilgrimage in 1932,
you advised you were undecided.

o
to q; In view of the fact that steamship reservations must be made
^everoi months in advance, it is essential that this office know how many
mothegg and widows must be arranged for. It is possible that you may
^ve Eggde your decision by this time. It is therefore requested that you
qomple^ the form below by writing in the space provided, your answers to
(the qug^tions listed, sign your name, and return this letter in the en-
C'losed^nvelope which requires no postage. In the event you state you de-
e^e tac^make the journey in 1932 and circumstances prevent your making the
pTlgrirfSge, it is requested you notify this office as promptly as possible.

—

17' Do you desire to make a pilgrimage
in 1932?

2. Please state your age and condition

of health:

3. Do you speak English?

4. What other language do you speak?

Age:

Health:

Sign here

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

End:

Env.

A. D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

(1^



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE quartermaster GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN RKFLT RBPKR TO QM-293-AM

Carselli, Philip Pvt. (H-A) Jun© 16, 1931,

Mrs, Siisan C&raelll,
loltec, Colorado,

Dear Madam:

.  Arrangements are now heing made for conducting pilgrimagesduring the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929. as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August 1st of this year.
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing

Q either of^the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
O followingcvJthe question.
CO q:
O  OJ A ^As^soon as you have ansv/ered the question, please sign your

name and ̂ turi^this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires 90 po^age. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential. '

?o

'  Th^ letter is being sent to all eligible mothers ̂ and widows
who did rgt ma^ a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and "i^e nc^ making the journey in 1931.

rri

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932?

Write answer here

Sign here



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE OUARTERMASTER OEMERAU

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO ' QM 293 A-C

X-Mllp 1232 ii

/  i
/

ibk* Suessa carselli,
./ / Tdltec , Colo.

■■■

Jtme 7, 1930.

A
U
ih

1 /

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August let of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M, Corps,

Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR

(Sign here)

a



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C October 7, 1929

C«r»«iXl# miip 1252 M«

^0* 2ua«a Caraellly
Tolteo, Colo*

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteriee in
Europe by mothers and widows of ffiembers of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme

teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929. The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

\

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) (No)

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 1930? (Yes) (No)

3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No)

4. Please give your age and state of health.

Age Health
(Years) (Good) (Poor)

5. What language do you speak?

English - (Yes) (No)
Other language

(Specify language spoken)

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours.

Encl.

Act

Envelope

■ JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.



WAR DEPARlTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTER

WASHIN

IIA^ER GENERAL
onV

REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A"C

Carsolli* Philip
1232.

Cttl'SolHd
T^slcexibiocg^ Colo.

D«ar WwiiEttt

.•>PI

Sept* 4# 19E9

a reply has heen

making inquiry

'  ■/
The records of this office dd i

received to our communication date/4
concerning the name and address o^ thfe mother and widow of the deceased
service man ahove named. These a^adresses; are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of motheif^ an^ widows who desire to make a pil
grimage to the cemeteries of Eui^bbe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

s

Will you please fill in {the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this../let"ier, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope whigh requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

If survived by a widow or mother does she
desire to make the piIgrimage?

For The Quartermaster'General,
Very truly yours,

2 Incls.
Act of Congress
Envelope

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT 'i
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER OENEHrti

WASKINfflTON

r-.'

IN KEFUr KCFCN TO QM 29^ A~C

mfmuu smi9
June 2g, 1929.

t9el.oariiiB«

Dear Wadam:

Your attention is Invited to the encloaed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteriea of Europe to make a oilgrlmage to
these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the
late Ciaur9«lili Co# Hy whove rtm«iu» «r«
mm ifi th«
tmomf Wtfamt-

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act. to
make the pilgrimage, and if so. will you please to
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pi
grimage.

In the event your son was suryived by a widow who has since re
married it is requested that a statement to that Effect be made.

no postage.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope'which requires

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 incls.
Act of Congress.
Envelope.

JOHN T. HABRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps.

Assistant.



QUAHS:^]..TASTi]ll G£]JI£aAL •
Cy.3 Li-K TirAc;-JTM,i'7'AM /

WM D2PA

0 UJyy^Ui^QjljL 'P

*IT?;L:NT

QUAHTj]:^]"TAS'ii]l
WASi-mjGTON ..

unroll 20,1923,

Mlrs* Susan Oarselli^

Beaar MaAamt

5olteo,'
.  i

■ ifColOi

■{j •

f „ <

'  t

'.;p

I  •*': -

Quartermaster General desires that you be informed that
the permanent grave, of '

Hiillip Caa*selli, Co. H, 109th Inf.,

is Bow 7,BlocIc E,'ifeuso-Argomie Acsrican caraotery, Boicagne-

soas-Montfauqon (Usose) Erarce. -
This is one of the perracment American military cemeteries ' •

to be maintained by this Government in Europe, Each grave will be • .
marked by a headstone of white marble, of suitable design, with
name, rank, division, organization, date of soldier's death and State

from which he came. The headstones will be placed at all graves in

connection with the improvement work how in progress, , as soon as

possible and without waiting for special action or request on the

part of relatives, —

7  <

In effecting reiisoyal,' ost care and reverence were

exadted and more than wi^ingly apeorded by those performing- this
'  r r ' ' \ Vsacred duty, The gravelof the deof^-lee^ will be perpetually

'^manner.i-'befitting the last resting

main-

'V, v';c.,tained by .this GovernmS'in

f ir place of,our heroes*

/  ■ . / r
%

'  ■},i'r

'  b/236/ARK

9:.

Very truiy yours,

H, J, Conner,--
Assistant,

.  1
■j

-J
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO ' OM 293 A-C

SUBIECfr; Identification of body.

TO: The Adjutant General, Washington, D, G.

1. You are informed that the investigation in the case of the
soldier named above has been successful. His body was reburied from the
following location as an Unknown American Soldier;

i/

2. The remains are now interred in Grave Rov/ Block

For The Quartermaster General:

... :

1  ■ : .V:



O. R. S. Pot-m. INo. I6-A.

C oneentration.

Place t.. A jne

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL n..te ' w, 1922.
1.- Remains OF OiESEIil, Pllil|ip Serial Nomber

Rank Pvt. Organization -Co^... H. lo9-th. Inf .,.

2. Disinterred (dal 8): Ffom (give complete location):

-  M PPt sec 10, plot 2. Cty. 12S2»

By : Group Maire.
sec 1

■^L- R

■1

3. Reburied (date):

By : Group

In (give comjilctc location):
^®^»l6,1922,Meuse Argonne Cty 1232,gr 3,,bl E,rovr 7
Reburial Sec

Nature oC rebunUnit unlined casket
I'lal -

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disintenncnt :

wbQden. b.Qx;....aii.4.....bu.rl.ap ...an.d....U.*S.. uniforia... body decomposed, unrecognizable.^

5. (a) Identification tags; Buried with body ? yes « on grave mari<er ? ye.s...

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

■b ody. tags... Pbilip....Garse.ll.o..,.„..1626689, ■

I  ■ .

4-.

'6. What does examination of body show as regards tlie following identifying items ?

(a) Heiglit (actual measurement)..- iffip.Q.sa.ible to... determine.

do
8  9

(b) Weight (estimated)

(c) Hair—Color - <^0 ' :

'  Quantity PQ

Ciiaracteristics - i-L..; do

(d) Hair on face—Color. ^ :...a : do.!,-.. 1

Location _.si .1I/" ' do -

Quantity - ., .( : -.

(e) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities,

or missing parts) .... -
d

Diagram represents the mouth wide open

perfect.

o

22 25 24 25 26 27

y -..i

(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty)

fractures of rigbt bumerus and radius ..and ulna«

Disinterment
supervised by

Reburial
•Supervised by

I  Appro^'ed
E. Maire. ^ ' E.ttic

■  (Title)

W.B.Sheild

let Lt«Q.M.C.

Approved .■......-Cr
A,E,Dewey,l8t Lt,QfAC,

(Title) ,. . ---



" "IHS7RIICTII1H8 FOR TRE mPER EDIiPLETIfll OF 6. R. S. FORM RO. 16-A
Enter information, as-noted Joelow,. on . reverse side of slieet .in the corresponding mrmhered

space. This form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with' G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting
reburial locations. To be used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification
on body.

^  » V. „ . .

1. SilOw soldier's name, serial number, ranfeand organization,and by woiundisinterre'd find reburfed.
2. Give date and accurate information as- to- location from-which the body \\'a.s disinterred

and the group and unit whicli made disinterment.
•  '■ I

3. Give date and accui'-ate information a.s- to location of reburial and the group and unit
■which made rel:>urial, cindciiow relmrial was inade^in casket, wooden Ijox, etc.

4. State to wliat degree decomposition has progressed, wliether recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap-, etc. This statement should, be as complete as
possible.

5. (ffl) State wliether identilication tags were- found buried with Ixjdy and on grave marker
by reporting " Yes " or "No,". i . .

(b) State Avhether or not body appears to ha.ve been a ho.spital case. Were any identifying
articles found in or on body or grave '? List any pei^onal effects, letters, money-order receipts,
and the like found on body or in grave. Give any and all information Avhich it is thouglit migiit
be of use in identifying the body, other tlian that tabulated under Item No 6.

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the
condition of tlie body will allow- Items (e) and f/) under the body description are very important
and shoudl be very complete. The dental chart is also very important and should be .filled in
witii great care. Tliere are'32 teeth to be accounted for, as shown by tiie numbers on tiie chart.
Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws, tlie teeth are arranged symmetrically
on either sfde and classed as incisors ('cutting teethj, cuspids or canines (tearing teeth), bicuspids
(chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teetli). An examination should be made and
findings charted to cover the following liasic conditions: Lost teetli, crowned teeth, bridge
work,'^fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jwas found.

^  I

MISSING TEETH All teeth missing through previous-
extraction (not those fractured or
displaced by recent wounds) should.,
be scratched out, thus :

TOOTH MISSIMG
TOOTH niSSING

CROWNED TEETH Block in solid the crown of tooth ("label
gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain),
tbus ;

GOLD CROWn •PORCELAIN CROWN
iLD CROWN

BRIDGE WORK.^ Block in solid the crown of tooth (labelgold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge)
thu :

BRIDGE
GOLD BRIDGE

FU.LINGS Draw -filling on tooth accurately as
possible (block in and label gold,
silver, cement), thus ;

CARIES (CAVITIES) Outline location and size ol cavity,
shade in thus :

.SILVER EiaiNG

.GOLD FILUNG

l-CAVITY
DECAYED

lOLD FILLING
GOLD FILLING
GOLD FILLING

DECAYED
DECAYED

DENTURES (PLATES). Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate block in teeth attached and indicate
retaining clasps on natural teeth with the word " clasp

7. Sho«-nam(5 or persoo Supervising the dlsi^jnent^and the name-and title ot the person
approvftig s'hme."'*- _ . ^ o-hr ■■ - ^ y

8. Show name and title of the penson approving
18. * -same

CO
Pi
SJ



f«i
f

G.R.S, FORM STATION j.2ZSi

To be prepared'in triplicate. DATE 1922

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT

Records of G.R.S. Headquarters.

1. Name PhilXi^

Z. No. 1626689

Discrepancy found upon exhiomation of body

10. Name_ Pliillp Garsello^

11. No.

3. Rank... Prt 12^ ^

4- Org....po* H IMth Inf. 3^3_

5. D.D.

6. C.D.
KIA

14. (a) D.D.

(b) D-.B.

7. Grave No...55 Sec...io.

8. Plot ....2.. Row

9.

Discrepancy found upon disinterment

15. Grave No. Sec.

16. Plot . Row

17- ...ilone
\

18. Cemete ry

20. Dept. or County

19. Commune or town Rftttagpo/ov^ontfaucon
i

21. Country

22. G.R.S. Hdqrs. Code No. .12.32jl SeCji.lO

Peb 16 1922
23. Disinterred (Date-)

24. Inscription on grave marker:

Name

Rank

By
;^admo Ma ire.

25. Was identification disc found on grave marker? .?9.

PREPARATION

1626689
Serial No.

Organ i zat i on .9.9.„?. 109th

Yes

TechnSignature Ju;

G 8myth O^Meara

26. What other means of identification were on body?. (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).

Hone

27. Condition of body Badly deoompdsed featitres uareoognlaame
U8 Uniform burlap and box

28. Nature of burial..

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records
quoted above? S^e—I-tsm-i-0-——- - —- -

1  .t 4. Peb 16 1922 b,, Edmo Maire,
30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date.. By...

EdmOxMaire. ■
31. Casket sealed by

Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor.,
<5>



■:\c <*>

Box No.;SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box. )

32. Designation of body:

Name Phillip CARSELLI

Rank .. .i.Prt...,. Organization. .Co.^_H

33. Consigned to:

Name of Permanent Cemetery tfmian^Argaane- Amor«j^l232,Rottagn«/-s/^Jitfaueott,Ileu««^
,  . /T^ X ^ Set 16 1922 n Ma±re34. Casket boxed and marked (Date)._ .. .By

Sel:14^r^ ;,f.l.62A6a9-
Inf,

35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations v^ere conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report ^ove
is correct,

Signature of G.R.S. Inspector

36. Remarks
Rio hards ist "Lt.*

37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date)..". 9.9..

38.

39.

To point of Concentration
■  " (Name)

Convoyer Signature Shipping Office:
G i" Spann

Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

By G.R.S, Representative,

Shipped .from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

To Permanent Cemetery
(Name)

Conveyer ...Signature Shipping Officer.

40.

41.

42.

43.

Received: Date

G.R.S. Representative

Reinterred.........M®»»® ^fgonna Cty.1232,Peb»16,1922
(Date)-

Grave No. 0—— — — —

3fii^}fc.B.lo,cJt .® Row 7
Section

"i 7 ..

G.R.S. Representative.CZ^ ^
A»B.l>svey,l8t Lt,(]MC»

• .drl



' / /

COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

I. Location" Index Card: File j^44005

(a) Name ----CAHSELLI,.._P]lil^_p_ ..I626683 .

(5) Eank Organization -CeL.-Hy-lQ9th-Jjafan.t-Zy-

(c) Date of death aa/.5/i8 — (d) Cause of death.. k/a

II. Registration Card.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loo., Ind., Inf.):

TYP.-miA.-

CKR.-—-ZA—

(a) Grave No. Row-.- Plot—A.— Sec.—10—. TYP —DMA-

(&) Emerg. Address .-l£rs.,. Sus.^._Q_arsellA_ (m_othej') Walsenbura: Colo
yZ'ryE'rH.m. s^d^Ts/^y^g^rc^/onj^agj^n^dijiesi/e^. CKR./^^(P_ ■

/ :„{/ jiyuiyj mlo j.uo ̂
IV. A. G. O. Disposition Card: ^ ^Date of receipt

(a) Name (J) Relationship

(c) Address
----------- - 'I

(d) Remains to he brought to U. S. ?
I;

(e) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. 8. at \

I

I  I

(/) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U. S.

(g) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. S.

Examiner's Initials Date , 1920.

V. A. G. O. Correspondence sho"ws communication from —

, dated

confirming request in Par. IV., item , above, or requesting that.

'' —
Jr

■  ir r-W^-v. ^-.y^ Trrr.-.' -

//

Examiner's Initials — Date —, 192^.

VI. G. R. S. Files, Correspondence—sho"ws as follo-ws-:

V  f, , f h, J\ /(a) Cancellation memos referred to,(

COUNTRY PRARCE Cemetery No.—|l2.32!^Sfli5-»10— Sheet No. -— \
,  .... \l MaRo Form No. Ill A ̂  £/"

G. K. 8. Form Np. 11^ V , ; /
Amended Apr.l 6,1920 ^ '"9 i ^

I2j? -Ji mPLEm CAftce® -v
/- /-y/



C3

'y0y

i  ' teC^lVED.

Foig No. 114 made 2 S
—  , Checked by

'"'
Actj^n:

rollowing advice forwarded to Europe by

cEMErERlVC'DlVlSW--'
0VE!.ii:«3 PnOJEi;: aUU-3EC.

cable on - ^ 1920

letter , 1920

IX. CORRECTIONS

Cecange of ad%tce. Action Taken.

Desires body be

Body to be shipped to

X. Suspension Remarks :

QyTyXVLo\ o <S^.
^_/o- ̂ 1 - H

ijvcaTf-ioti Jhdex

^ ̂

Name

Qagk,
-A-



v?-§9repaij5ie§

Name

Remark

A';G«0» Card & Corr.

Discrepancies

Rank

Serial No

G. R. S. Corr

.  , ViBQr^pqiJQiQS

Name

Rank

Serial No.i

Discrepancies

Name

Rank

Serial No

Or^f..

/1783/LML



OSP-SS

Porn Rg, 1009 •

OPi'ICE OF TliS C)UARTEPlfA3TSR GEi-IIlRAL

CEMSTEPJAL DIVISIOH ■

OVERSEAS PROJECT SUB-SEGTIOiU

—Harlow C.W
» - ft ■: -T-i ^ T-t ^ ""I"KAilE OF DECEASED-SOLDIER GlEJETERY IIO. DATE

OarsRlli^ Phillip^ Pvt--
SERIAl nuiiejr ORGAEIZATIOH

■Htu-il. in9th.infL^

■-IS33t5.ea^Q-^-22 a

Copy f jrv?a,ra^d to ".'AR RISK lESURAilCE IIIFORKIATIOl^
Acijustiser.t, Dapar tmar. ^

DATE

Mrs. S^isie Gsrsella Motlier
PERSOi: L.^JED -.Y SOLDIER TO. BS BELEFICIAPY OF II^oURAlICE

Toltec, Colo,

DArC OF DEATR

ADDRESS

C- ^^arch :S0. 1 ooi

o-.-T '■ TPi 11 iLu L i. .i. v^i O. I il

PER5G1-! RECEIVIi;y DSATiri CaiPillSATlOlj RELATIOLSEIP l.-

ADDRoSS

;-1363/e
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COMPILATION OF ̂DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

I. Location Index Card;

(o) Name

(Jb) Rank .

•y' t''' HXe #44X}03

1626689
^  Organization

Co»E, I»fa«fry
(c) Date of death. (d) Cause of death

II. Registration Card.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loo., Ind., Inf.):

TYP-
»-

(a) Grave No. —«». Row Plot .... Sec. ....
xo

TYP.
IMI"

c^'f.

IV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:

/Vv-^ (91^ 3-^3- -^z)

H. -s- -^-y- -^y

cable on , 192

V. Flawing advice forwarded to Euror^ by | ^ . /
(^^^^^^^letter of transmittal on ..., 192

APR 8 1921
VI. Form 115 forwarded to G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J., , 192

VII. Supplementary Requests.

Date of and source. Relationship and name. Desires. Action taken.

VIII. Form 115 received from G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J. - > 192

COUNTRY

G. B. S. Form 115-A
August, 1920

Cemetery No Sheet No.

8020

12 32-no o. 10 52



FORM NO. ""lace IIEUFCHATSATT

Date 6 th, Jiine 1919

■  REPORT OF DISINTERMSNT AND RBBURIAL.

a URemains of: ^ \

Name: OimSEIiO, Hiilip Number: 1626689

Rank: Unkn* Organization: TJukn,

Disinterraent and Reburial made by Group Unit

Disinterred (Date)

Stll, mj 1919

From; (Give complete location)

Amero B/A. Cty. ̂ 5

ABREMOITT ARDEEMS.

35 SS 277;? H; 299o75 S.

Reburied (Date)

5tli, May 1919

in: (Give complete location)/ '

Graye #55 Sec. 10 Ploi: 2 J ^
0

ARGOMfE At/ER. OTY. #1232

HOMAGIE ME'USE.

Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment

Burial good; 'buried in uniform; body badly decomposed, .

Was one identification tag found upon the body? YeS

What other means of identification were found on the body? None

• f : •'

Note:

If upon disinterment, effects are found upon bodies, they will be promptly
sent to the Effects Depot direct, as is required by G. 0. 170, G»H. 2, 1918.,^
after being carefully examined foi' clues to identity in doubtful cases, notation
whereof will be made and reported to Chief, Graves Registration Service*

Supervised by

els

lit, Peters

C .0 .Group_

R.H. ROSIENTid'iR

2nd XLiQiA Q
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s._

Bbm. OKSEUiO mil,ip— — — (Corp)

Date of Death_ -

APREMOHT MEDSE

Cauae Killed in action

Date of BTirial_

Grare Ko^ _ 2^- _ J^ot 2

Ometery —

Identified ^sr_ ̂  ^ .i. "': -x _

Kap Ref2'^^^^ '^* eaion^ f g^fda ,W » of road
to hospital & 53|(d«,S*of ro« rvaMx^JT,

S»E,Terdun> 277*7

Field record made ty_ ^
s QJMgWSr.Gr.

GrotR> 5 3flB _^G,R.8,

For additional dal^use rererse aide.
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WAR. DEPART?.,lENT

ifice of the Quartermaster General of th<

FROM: 0,Q,M»G/
cemeterial division
Munitions Building

Room

PLEASE

EXPI':DiTE
G,R.S, Form 8-W-A-O
Information requested of A.G*0,

File No.

From:

io:

Subj ect:

APRS Iffit Date 3/24/21,

0^Re qui strati 01

File 'The Quartermaster General,. U, S. (Cemeterial Division) '
(SPECIAL)

The Adjutant General of the Army, "eth £ B Sts., ».B..\7uehinrton,D..l,

Information required for G.R.S.

1.^ It is requested that the items checked below be eomplcted Roouest
confirmation of all information shov/n* '

Surname Oa: selli f. Date of death lo/b/is';

c.

d.

e, Rank

€^dy description^DY DL,.;uftj.i xxoiv,

Cliristian name^^^^^^^P

Serial Number 1626689

Organization Co, 109th

?vt.

eatli

(See page jf2 of the Service Record)

.a. Age of enlistment

b. Color of eyes

Color of hair

Height

Wei-'ght

c,

d.

'g. Cause of death

h. Authority (C.O.-^)

-^■^^anergencyl address rMZs. Iliyi
''*7^**'*^^elationship yCcxXj-

DENTAL.. CHARTS'": "
(See Physical report of

examination prior ■to.-enlistment)

a. St,rake out, teeth iriissincf

876 5 432112345678upper riglit upper ^.eft

87654321123 4 567 8lower right lower left

Pennanent marks and 11^ 6 , T-ia
physical defects atU * •»-' -U V V . w w ^

nlistment (Old fractures or break's)
(Lr^NAiP^O

-xar- 4!,•®0',

IE^ETERY 3 2^ Sec. 10/
cf.-w.

•7>,

H. L. . ROGERS,
Quartermaster Genoral,U.S.A,

BY

H

she:^ no:
TYPED BY:

32

I.W.

.  J. ̂ .(ICMNER, yV

S/713/UiL

1st. Lieut, Q.M.C,

d g & H Dir., .

i
-j

t if, ' 'AWxu M'S '25
^



WAR. DEPART!.,IEKT

Sffice of the Quartemastcr General of the -Army

G,R.S, Form 8-l¥-A-0
Information requested of A.G^O. &PR( vm Date 3/24/21.

Requistrat ^SPEC/AL)
The Quartermaster General,. U, S. A^-n^ (Cernoterial Division)
The Adjutant General of the Army, 6th & B Sts., N,W,,Washington, D. C,

Inforaation required for G*R,S.

1. It is requested that the items checked belov/ be- -completed Request
confirmation of all information shov/n, *

File No.

from:

Subject:

Surname Oa: selli

c.

d.

e.

Ciiristian name

Serial Number 1626689

Organization Go, H, 109th

Rank Rvt,

f. Date of death lo/b/lS.

'IJ, Cause of death

Authority ( C. 0. #) (A / /p
-Emergency/address

-•j^^elationship

'%l)Y DESCRIPTION
(See page ffZ of the Service Record)

•| If IIITiM

I

.0., Age of enlistment

b. Color of eyes

c. Color of hair

d. Height

e. Wei.'ght

f. Pennanaiit marks and
physical defects at ^ ■
enlistment (Old fractures or breaks)

DENTAL CHART'S-W - v.
(See Physical report of

examination prior '.to,-enlistment)
;■ ;/ '

a. Strike out teeth missinc"

87654321123 4 567 8e- o

I

upper riglit upper leit

87 654321123 4 567
lov/er right lov/er left

^c'a .
As.

Av.
feETERY NO 3 2- Sec . 10/

7

BY

NO:
TYF^D BY:
S/713/ilfL

32

I.\7.

H. L. . ROGERS,
Quartermaster General,U,3,A,

H. jP.CCMNSR, //
1st. Li-out, Q.M.C,

Sec'd S & S Dif., .■
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Form GRS ,004.5 sent April 26, 1919. , doS
Waieeiiburg Colorado.

February 3 1919

Private, Phillip, Carselli., rifoPraerly of

Co. ,H.' ICQthi'infantry, Am,e-'iean Expeditionary Fotces.

Fied October 5th 1918

American Cemetery, Apremont-sur-Aire, Ardennes, France.

Chief, Grvae Registration Service,

Headquarters Service of Supply,

American Expeditionary Forces, France, A,P. 0,717.

Gentleman;

I, Su8'!^an Carsell^ mother of the:aVove nameddenlisted
man v;ho died in the Service on Oct. 5th 1918, Desire'to have a

photograph of his grave•..hhich is at the above named place in France

■J

p

I am indeed very gratefulfcto you for all effort spent

in my behalf,

Very truly yours.

Ws^lsenburg Colorado

'ill
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